DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY

TENDERS / CONTRACTS UNDER INTEGRITY PACT

1. MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

AS ON 30.06.2025.

AS ON 30.06.2025

Sr. No.	Name of work and location	Estimated cost (Rs.) in Crores		% Above/ Below Schedule of Rates	Agreement No. / Work Order No.	Agency	Date of commence- ment of work	Time of completion	Name & Address of the Engineer in Charge	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
33	Upgradation of Substations outside Cargo Jetty area at DPA	3.43	4.09	19.43% Above	LOI issued vide letter No. EL/AC/2841/20 90 Dated 02.06.2025	M/s. N. K. Industrial Services, Gandhidham			Shri D.K. Hazra, XEN (E)	LOI Issued
38	Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of On-Grid Solar Power Plants at various locations under CSR	1.27	1.05	17.65% below	LOA issued vide No. EL/AC/2841/20 90 dated 02.06.2025	M/s Umesh Electricals, Gandhidham			Shri D.K. Hazra, XEN (E)	LOI Issued

2. CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

SR Name of work & location **Estimated** Tender % Above / Agreement Date of Time of Agency Name & Remarks No. Cost (Rs.) ed Cost **Below** No. commencem Completion Address of the in Crore (Rs.) in Schedule of ent of work Engineer Crore Rates In-charge / **Engineer** Office 8.85 % EG/WK/1233/18 1. Construction of 6.60 4.95 M/S.VIHAT XEN(H) Work order is issued accommodation for Port staff dated 06/06/2025 Below CONSTRUCTION CO, JV M/S. DHANJIBHAI.K.PAT **EL-ADIPUR** Supply & Stacking of quarry 47 46.50 1.06% EG/WK/8129/29 M/S. HARIOM-Work order is issued material/granular material at Below dated ASHAPURA JV-XEN(C-I) stacking yard at Kandla 23/06/2025 **ADIPUR** 1.42 M/S.MMC The allotment of plot No.49 of 1.19 15.998% EG/WK/6158/32 XEN (PL) Work order is issued SIPC location-2, work of laying Dated PROJECTS(INDIA) Below of water supply pipeline till 30/06/2025 PVT. LTD.boundary of Plot No.49. **GANDHIDHAM**

TENDERS / CONTRACTS UNDER INTEGRITY PACT

4. MARINE DEPARTMENT

AS ON 31.06.2025

Sr. No.		Estimat ed Cost (Rs.) in Crore / lakh.	Tendered Cost (Rs.) in Crore / lakh	% Above / Below Schedule of Rates	Agreement No.	Agency	Date of commence- ment of work	Time of Completion	Name & Address of the Engineer In-charge / Engineer	Remarks
1.	Annual Rate Contract for Renewal of Steel Plates, Painting and other works of various Crafts / Tugs of Deendayal Port Authority for 3 years.	5.73 Cr.	4.79	16.44%	Executed on 26/06/2025	M/s. Patel Engineering Work, Gandhidham	20/06/2025	09/06/2028	Capt. Pradeep Mohanty,, Deputy Conservator	Work Order issued on 20/06/2025.
2.	Providing Service of Pump Operator cum Driver (POCD) for Fire Brigade Section of DPA for a period of 3 years	3.29 Cr.	3.22	2.25%		M/s. ABS Marine Service Ltd. Chennai			Capt. Pradeep Mohanty, Deputy Conservator.	Work Order issued on 30/06/2025.